## TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD RESOLUTION 2022-1-14

## RESOLUTION DESIGNATING PUBLIC AGENCY COMPLIANCE OFFICER

**WHEREAS,** *N.J.A.C.* 17:27-3.5 requires that each public agency designate an individual to serve as its Public Agency Compliance Officer; and

**WHEREAS**, the Compliance Officer serves as the liaison between the New Jersey Division of Contract Compliance and Equal Employment Opportunity; and

**WHEREAS**, the Public Agency Compliance Officer is responsible for administering contracting procedures pertaining to equal employment opportunity and has the authority to recommend changes to effectively support the implementation of the statute and its regulations; and

**WHEREAS,** the Chesterfield Township Committee wishes to comply with the requirements of *N.J.A.C.* 17:27-3.5;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey that Caryn M. Hoyer, RMC is hereby designated as Chesterfield Township's Public Agency Compliance Officer for the calendar year 2022; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that a certified copy of this Resolution will be forwarded to the New Jersey Division of Contract Compliance and Equal Opportunity as required by Statute.

## CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

~~~~~	~~~~~~	~~~~~~	
 rue and accurate copy of the	hesterfield in the County of Bu e Resolution approved by the To	E	
	5	M Hoyer, RMC hip Clerk	